Some of the photos may include optional equipment.
Moving You Further
Internal Combustion LPG Engine Forklift
35/40/45/50L-9 Series
Having produced equipment with proven durability, and high reliability for a wide range of customers
and environments for many years, Hyundai Material Handling introduces our new LPG forklift line that
is eco-friendly and cost-effective in the 3.5 to 5 metric ton class, with improved fuel consumption rates
and performance capabilities while satisfying EPA, CARB, and EU Stage V Emission Certifications.

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 35L-9 40L-9 45L-9 50L-9
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains),diesel,petrol,fuel gas,manual LP LP LP LP
1.4 Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity / Rated load lbs 8,000 9,000 10,000 11,000
1.6 Load center distance c in 24 24 24 24
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x in 22 22 22 22.6
1.9 Wheelbase y in 78.7 78.7 82.6 82.6
Weights
2.1 Service weight lbs 12,789 13,995 14,746 15,560
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear lbs 17,978/2,526 19,978/2,835 21,817/2,851 23,585/2,998
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear lbs 5,787/7,002 6,045/7,950 6,418/8,332 6,389/9,172
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires:solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tires size, front(Φ x width) 8.25-15-14PR 7.50-16-12PR 7.50-16-12PR 7.50-16-12PR
3.3 Tires size, rear(Φ x width) 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front x rear (x=driven wheels) 2x2 4x2 4x2 4x2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (in) 44.6 50.5 50.5 50.5
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (in) 44.9 44.9 44.9 44.9
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt forward/backward degrees 8/10 8/10 8/10 8/10
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (in) 88 86.6 86.6 86.6
4.3 Free lift h2 (in) 4.73 4.73 4.73 4.73
4.4 Lift height h3 (in) 118.9 118.9 118.9 115.4
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (in) 116.7 116.7 116.7 163.3
4.7 Overhead load guard (Opt.) height h6 (in) 87(92) 87(92) 87(92) 87(92)
4.8 Seat height/ standing height h7 (in) 42 42 42 42
4.12 Coupling height h10 (in) 14.7 14.7 14.3 14.2
4.19 Overall length l1 (in) 164.6 166.7 175.4 177.2
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (in) 122.5 124.6 129.3 131.8
4.21 Overall width b1 (in) 54 68.5 68.5 68.5
4.22 Fork dimensions(hook type) s/e/l(mm) 1.97x4.8x42 1.97x5.9x42 1.97x5.9x48 2.36x5.9x47
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A,B Ⅲ/A Ⅲ/A Ⅳ/A Ⅳ/A
4.24 Fork-carriage width b2 (in) 51 63 63 63
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1(in) 6.7 6.1 6.1 6.1
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2(in) 8.5 8 8 7.9
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast(in) 182.2 184.1 187.8 190
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast(in) 190 192 195.7 197.9
4.35 Turning radius Wa(in) 112.9 114.8 118.5 120.2
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13(in) 39.7 39.7 1,054 1,054
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, unloaded mph 19.1 18.6 18.5 18.4
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/ unloaded fps 1.67/1.74 1.67/1.74 1.67/1.74 1.44/1.51
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s 1.81/1.81 1.81/1.81 1.81/1.81 1.81/1.64
5.5 Drawbar pull, loaded lbs - - -
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen lbs 8512 8492 8516 8529
5.7 Gradient performance, loaded % - - - -
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 40.2 35.5 32.6 30.1
5.1 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
Engine
7.1 Engine manufacturer / type KUBOTA/WG3800 KUBOTA/WG3800 KUBOTA/WG3800 KUBOTA/WG3800
7.2 Engine power acc. to ISO 1585 hp 85 85 85 85
7.3 Rated speed rpm 2,450 2,450 2,450 2,450